

Criminal Appeal No.81/2025
PS NFC
U/s 138 NI Act
Faisal Bin Nasir Vs. State

06.05.2025

Present : Appellant in person.
Sh. R.P. Pandey, Proxy Counsel for appellant.
Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State/ R-1.
Respondent no. 2 Qudsiya Hasan absent.

Today, the matter is fixed for consideration.

Appellant has not complied with order dated 19.03.2025.

Process issued to the respondent not received back.

Previous order be complied with afresh for the next date of hearing.

TCR has been received.

Put up for final arguments and consideration on verification of bail bonds on 02.06.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
06.05.2025