

CA No. 81/2025
PS NFC
U/Sec. 138 NI Act
Faisal Bin Nasir Vs. State

17.10.2025

Present : Appellant (appearing through VC)
Sh. Shiv Kumar Kohli, Ld. Counsel for appellant (appearing through VC).
Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / R-1.
Sh. Saud Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2.
Respondent no. 2 appearing through VC.

Today the matter is fixed for settlement.

Both the parties submits that matter is pending for settlement.

At joint request, matter is referred to the Mediation Centre,
Saket Court Complex for settlement, on 29.10.2025 at 2 pm.

Put up before this Court for further proceedings on 22.11.2025

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
17.10.2025