

2 CA No. 81/2025
PS NFC
U/Sec. 138 NI Act
Faisal Bin Nasir Vs. State & Ors.

11.04.2026

File is taken up today as 03.03.2026 was declared as holiday.
Present : Appellant appearing through VC.
Sh. Shiv Kumar Kohli, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/ R-1.
Sh. Saud Ahmed, Counsel for respondent no. 2 Qudsiya Hasan.

Today the matter is fixed for consideration on settlement and payment.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he has not received any payment from the appellant in view of the settlement agreement dated 17.11.2025.

At this stage, appellant submits that he shall pay an amount of Rs.5 Lakhs to the respondent by 30.04.2026.

At request, put up for consideration on payment on 30.04.2026.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
11.04.2026_(vk)